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FIBERJACKET® GARDEN HOSE

50-FT | 5/8” INSIDE DIAMETER

Model AJFJH50-58-PRO

Form No. SJ-AJFJH50-58-PRO-880E-MR4 (S)

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE!

SCANE:

REGISTER P&
=

Place UPC sticker here

HAS YOUR SUN JOE
EXPERIENCE LEFT
YOU SMILING?

TELL YOUR FRIENDS
AND TAG US!

We love to hear your feedback! Share your
experience by writing comments and reviews on
shopjoe.com, or connect with us on social media!
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& scnvaievour 2 YEAR WARRANTY

Q receve 90 DAYS BONUS COVERAGE  Failure to register your product purchase

will

& vst SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER  For

<Y

+EXTENDED

WARRANTY

Original instructions.
© 2024 All Season Power LLC.

not diminish your warranty rights.
more information visit shopjoe.com

UPGRADE YOUR COVERAGE
AT SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

FORUPTO 3, 4, OR 5 YEARS OF TOTAL TOOL COVERAGE

When we say we stand behind our product, we mean it! Now you can blow, mow,
cut, saw or tend to any other yard task with confidence, knowing that if there
is a problem with your tool within the warranty period, we will gladly solve it.

OR HAS SOMETHING
LEFT YOU LESS
THAN SATISFIED?

WE'RE SORRY
ABOUT THAT!

Our friendly customer service team is ready
to help you with any issues you may have,
Monday — Sunday from 9AM to 5PM EST

CALL US, EMAIL US, CHAT WITH Us

HELP@SHOPJOE.COM
For fastest response

Q storsoecom

° 1-866-225-9723

If you have any questions or comments, please call the
All Season Power customer service department at:

Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe®, and Power Joe® are
registered trademarks used under license from Weather Brands LLC.

1-866-225-9723

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



Technical Data
Hose Length

HOSE DI@MELEN ...t enenneas 5/8 in. (1.6 cm)
Outer Hose Material.........oceiiiiniieecrceec et Polyethylene Terephthalate
INNer Hose Material..........c.couiuii e PVC
ConNEctors Material..........ccciiii s Aluminum
Bursting Pressure Max 600 PSI
WOTKING PrESSUIE ...ttt ettt n e nnes 100 - 200 PSI
NEE WEIGNT ...ttt 2 Ibs (1.6 kg)

Water inlet
(Female
connector)

Water outlet (Male
connector)

CET D

Assembling Hose to Faucet

1. Remove the FIBERJACKET® hose from the package and completely unwind your garden hose.

2. Attach any spray nozzle or irrigation accessory to the outlet of the garden hose.
3. Attach the garden hose inlet to the water supply of your home.

4. Turn on the tap from your home’s water supply to the garden hose.

Storing Your Garden Hose

You can store your FIBERJACKET® hose on just about any common hose reel or simply coil it next
to your faucet. To extend the life of your hose, store out of direct sunlight.

NOTE: When you are finished watering with your FIBERJACKET® hose, release the water pressure
before storing. To extend the life of your hose, shut off your water and remove or open the nozzle.



/AWARNING!

¢ Strangulation hazard. Hose wrapped around neck may cause serious injury or death.
* Keep out of reach of children and pets.
e For general OUTDOOR USE ONLY in applications under 100 — 200 PSI.

* NOT for commercial applications, in hot water applications, or high pressure
applications (such as pressure washer). Improper use may result in serious personal
injury and/or damage or destroy the hose.

* DO NOT leave this garden hose unattended when it is in use or under pressure.
¢ NOT a toy.

Service + Support

If your AQUA JOE® AJFJH50-58-PRO FIBERJACKET® hose requires service or maintenance,
please call the All Season Power customer service center at 1-866-225-9723.



ALL SEASON POWER CUSTOMER PROMISE

ABOVE ALL ELSE, All Season Power LLC (“All Season Power”) is dedicated to you, our customer. We strive to make
your experience as pleasant as possible. Unfortunately, there are times when a Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®,

or Auto Joe® product (“Product”) does not work or breaks under normal operating conditions. We think it's
important that you know what you can expect from us. That’'s why we have a Limited Warranty (“Warranty”) for
our Products.

OUR WARRANTY:

All Season Power warrants new, genuine, powered and non-powered Products to be free from defects in material
or workmanship when used for ordinary household use for a period of two years from the date of purchase by
the original, end-user purchaser when purchased from All Season Power or from one of All Season Power’s
authorized sellers with proof of purchase. Because All Season Power is unable to control the quality of its
Products sold by unauthorized sellers, unless otherwise prohibited by law, this Warranty does not cover Products
purchased from unauthorized sellers. If your Product does not work or there’s an issue with a specific part that is
covered by the terms of this Warranty, All Season Power will elect to either (1) send you a free replacement part,
(2) replace the Product with a new or comparable product at no charge, or (3) repair the Product. How cool is that!

This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from State
to State.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION:

All Season Power strongly encourages you to register your Product. You can register online at shopjoe.com/
register, or by printing and mailing in a registration card available online from our website, or calling our Customer
Service Department at 1-866-225-9723, or by e-mailing us at help@allseasonpower..com. Failure to register your
Product will not diminish your warranty rights. However, registering your Product will allow All Season Power to
better serve you with any of your customer service needs.

WHO CAN SEEK LIMITED WARRANTY COVERAGE:
This Warranty is extended by Snow Joe to the original purchaser and original owner of the Product.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED?

This Warranty does not apply if the Product has been used commercially or for non-household or rental
applications. This Warranty also does not apply if the Product was purchased from an unauthorized seller. This
Warranty also does not cover cosmetic changes that do not affect performance. Wearing parts like belts, augers,
chains and tines are not covered under this Warranty, and can be purchased at shopjoe.com/support or by
calling 1-866-225-9723.

CERTIFIED
\ CAUTHENTIC

Keep your warranty intact. Only use CERTIFIED AUTHENTIC Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® + Auto Joe® replacement
parts + accessories. Use of any other parts + accessories will void the warranty. Genuine parts + accessories can be
found and purchased online at shopjoe.com/support by entering the model number of your product.

R6_02272024
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AQUAJOE

FIBERJACKET®

MANGUERA DE JARDIN

15.2 M | 1.6 CM DIAMETRO INTERNO

Modelo AJFJH50-58-PRO

Forma No. SJ-AJFJH50-58-PRO-880S-MR4 (S)

iGRACIAS POR TU COMPRA!

ESCANEA &

REGISTRA
[=

@ ~civau GARANTIA DE 2 ANOS
@ rece: 90 DiAS DE COBERTURA ADICIONAL
& vs. SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

No registrar la compra de tu producto no disminuiré tus derechos
de garantia. Para obtener mas informacidn, visita shopjoe.com.

ACTUALIZA TU COBERTURA
EN SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

PARA OBTENER HASTA 3,4 O 5 ANOS DE COBERTURA
TOTAL DEL HERRAMIENTA

Cuando decimos que respaldamos nuestro producto, jlo decimos en serio!
Ahora puedes soplar, segar, cortar, serrar o realizar cualquier otra tarea
en el jardin con confianza, sabiendo que si hay algun problema con tu
herramienta dentro del periodo de garantia, lo resolveremos con gusto.

€

+GARANTIA

AMPLIADA

3TU EXPERIENCIA
CON SUNJOE
TE HA DEJADO
SONRIENDO?

;CUENTALES A
TUS AMIGOS Y
ETIQUETANOS!

iNos encanta recibir tus comentarios! Comparte tu

experiencia escribiendo comentarios y resefias en
shopjoe.com, jo conéctate con nosotros en redes sociales!
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@SNOWJOECO
#GOWITHJOE

50 ALGO TE HA
DEJADO MENOS
SATISFECHO?

iLO SENTIMOS POR ESO!

Nuestro amable equipo de servicio al cliente esta listo
para ayudarte con cualquier problema que puedas
tener, de Lunes a Domingo 9AM a 5PM EST
LLAMANOS, ENVIANOS UN CORREO
ELECTRONICO, CHATEA CON NOSOTROS

HELP@SHOPJOE.COM

Respuesta més rapida

Q@ srorsoecom (@ 18662259723

Si tiene pr o

de servicio al cli

Instrucciones originales.

© 2024 All Season Power LLC.

Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe® y Power Joe® son
marcas registradas utilizadas bajo licencia de Weather Brands LLC.

7

ios, i con el centro
te de All S Power Il do al:

1-866-225-9723

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES



Datos técnicos

Longitud de 12 ManQUEra...........ccueuiieieecece et 50 pies (15.2 m)
Didmetro de MANGUETA ........ccccieieieeieieeeeeee et s saenn e eneenan 5/8 plg (1.6 cm)
Material de manguera eXterior...........coureernrerneeseeee e Tereftalato de polietileno
Material de MangUEera INTEIION ..ottt PVC
Material de CONECIOrES ... Aluminio
Presion maxima de MUPLUIA ..ot sn e enens 600 PSI
Presion de trabajo ... s 100 - 200 PSI
PESO NETO ..ttt e a e bt et eeae e n e e ae e beenenaeeaneeaeennan 2 1b (0.9 kg)

< Arandela de goma

Entrada
de agua
(conector
hembra)

Salida de agua
(conector macho)

'

Conexion de manguera a grifo
1. Retire la manguera FIBERJACKET® del paquete y desenrollela por completo.

2. Conecte cualquier boquilla de rociado o accesorio de riego a la salida de la manguera
de jardin.

3. Conecte la entrada de la manguera de jardin al suministro de agua de su hogar.

4. Abra la llave del suministro de agua y riegue con su manguera de jardin.

Almacenamiento de su manguera de jardin

Usted puede almacenar su manguera FIBERJACKET® en casi cualquier carrete de manguera, o
simplemente enrollarla junto al grifo. Para prolongar el ciclo de vida util de su manguera, guardela
lejos de la luz directa del sol.

NOTA: luego de regar con su manguera FIBERJACKET® y antes de almacenarla, libere la presion
de agua. Para prolongar el ciclo de vida util de su manguera, cierre la llave de agua y retire o
abra la boquilla.



/\ ;ADVERTENCIA!

¢ Peligro de estrangulamiento: una manguera enrollada alrededor del cuello puede causar
lesiones severas o la muerte.

* Manténgala alejada de nifios y mascotas.
e Solo para uso EN EXTERIORES, bajo 100 - 200 PSI.

¢ NO LA USE en aplicaciones comerciales, con agua caliente, o con alta presiéon de agua
(como por ejemplo con una hidrolavadora). Un uso incorrecto puede causar graves lesiones
personales y/o dafos o destruccion de la manguera.

* NO DEJE esta manguera de jardin sin atender cuando esté usada o bajo presion.
» ESTA MANGUERA DE JARDIN NO ES UN JUGUETE.

Servicio y soporte

Si su manguera FIBERJACKET® AQUA JOE® AJFJH50-58-PRO requiere servicio o mantenimiento,
comuniquese con la central de servicio al cliente All Season Power llamando al 1-866-225-9723.



LA PROMESA DE ALL SEASON POWER AL CLIENTE

POR SOBRE TODO, een All Season Power, LLC (“All Season Power”) estamos dedicados a usted, nuestro cliente.
Nos esforzamos por hacer que su experiencia sea lo mas placentera posible. Desafortunadamente, hay veces en
que un producto Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, o Auto Joe® (el “Producto”) no funciona o sufre un desperfecto
bajo condiciones normales de operaciéon. Creemos que es importante que usted sepa que puede confiar en
nosotros. Es por eso que tenemos esta Garantia Limitada (la “Garantia”) para nuestros Productos.

NUESTRA GARANTIA:

All Season Power garantiza que sus Productos motorizados y no motorizados, nuevos y genuinos, estan libres
de defectos materiales o de mano de obra al ser usados en tareas domésticas normales durante un periodo de
dos (2) afos a partir de la fecha de entrega del Producto al comprador original, cuando este ultimo los compra
a través de All Season Power o un vendedor autorizado por All Season Power y ha obtenido un comprobante de
compra. Ya que All Season Power no puede controlar la calidad de sus Productos vendidos por vendedores no
autorizados, a menos que la ley lo prohiba esta Garantia no cubre Productos adquiridos a través de vendedores
no autorizados. Si su Producto no funciona, o hay un problema con una parte especifica que esta cubierta por
los términos de esta Garantia, All Season Power elegira entre: (1) enviarle una parte de repuesto gratuita; (2)
reemplazar el Producto con uno nuevo o similar sin costo alguno; o (3) reparar el Producto. jUn excelente soporte!

Esta Garantia le da derechos legales especificos, y usted puede también tener otros derechos segin
el Estado.

REGISTRO DEL PRODUCTO:

All Season Power le recomienda enfaticamente registrar su Producto. Puede registrar su producto en linea
visitando shopjoe.com/register, imprimiendo y enviando por correo una tarjeta de registro disponible en linea en
nuestro sitio Web, llamando a nuestra central de servicio al cliente al 1-866-225-9723, o enviandonos un e-mail
a help@shopjoe.com. Si usted no registra su Producto, sus derechos de garantia no disminuiran; sin embargo,
registrar su Producto permitira que All Season Power le pueda atender mejor si usted tiene alguna necesidad
como cliente.

aQUIEN PUEDE SOLICITAR COBERTURA DE GARANTIA LIMITADA?
Esta Garantia es otorgada por All Season Power al comprador original y propietario original del Producto.

¢ QUE NO ESTA CUBIERTO?

Esta Garantia no se aplica si el Producto ha sido usado de forma comercial o en aplicaciones no domésticas
o de alquiler. Esta Garantia tampoco se aplica si el Producto fue adquirido desde un vendedor no autorizado.
Esta garantia tampoco cubre cambios cosméticos que no afecten el funcionamiento del Producto. Las partes
desgastables como correas, brocas y cuchillas no estan cubiertas por esta Garantia, y pueden ser compradas
visitando shopjoe.com/support o llamando al 1-866-225-9723.

AUTETICO
CERTIFICADO

- =

Mantenga su garantia intacta. Utilice tnicamente piezas de repuesto y accesorios AUTENTICOS CERTIFICADOS
de Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® y Auto Joe®. El uso de cualquier otra pieza o accesorio anulara la garantia. Las
piezas y accesorios genuinos se pueden encontrar y comprar en linea en shopjoe.com/support al ingresar el nimero
de modelo de su producto.

R6_02272024
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FIBERJACKET®

BOYAU D’ARROSAGE

152m| 1,6 cm DIAMETRE INTERIEUR

Modéle AJFJH50-58-PRO

Formulaire n° SJ-AJFJH50-58-PRO-880F-MR4 (S)

MERCI POUR VOTRE ACHAT!

ENREGISTREZ L
ES T ek

& ~cvezvore GARANTIE DE 2 ANS
QRECEVEZ eN PRIME UNE EXTENSION DE 90 JOURS
& renoezvous sur e sie SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

Le défaut d’enregistrer votre achat de produit ne diminuera pas vos droits de
garantie. Pour plus d’informations, visitez shopjoe.com.

AMELIOREZ VOTRE COUVERTURE
SUR SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

POUR UNE COUVERTURE TOTALE DE L'OUTIL
JUSQU’A 3,4 OU 5 ANS
Quand nous disons que nous soutenons notre produit, nous le pensons!
Maintenant, vous pouvez souffler, tondre, couper, scier ou vous occuper de toute
autre tache dans le jardin en toute confiance, en sachant que si votre outil présente
un probléme pendant la période de garantie, nous le résoudrons volontiers.

€Y

+GARANTIE

PROLONGEE

VOTRE EXPERIENCE AVEC

SUNJOE VOUS
A-T-ELLE FAIT @
SOURIRE?
DITES-LE A VOS AMIS
ET IDENTIFIEZ-NOUS!
Nous aimons connaitre vos commentaires !Partagez
votre expeéri en écrivant des ires et des

avis sur shopjoe.com ou connectez-vous avec nous
sur les réseaux sociaux!

0060

@SNOWJOECO
#GOWITHJOE

OU QUELQUE CHOSE
NE VOUS A-T-IL PAS
LAISSE ENTIEREMENT
SATISFAIT 2

_NOUS SOMMES
DESOLES POUR CELA!

Notre équipe sympathique du service client est préte & vous
aider avec tout probléme que vous pourriez rencontrer, du
lundi au dimanche de 9 h & 17 h, heure de I'Est.
APPELEZ-NOUS, ENVOYEZ-NOUS UN
E-MAIL, DISCUTEZ AVEC NOUS

HELP@SHOPJOE.COM
Pour une réponse rapide

Q@ storsoecom (@ 1-866-225-9723

Si vous avez des questions ou des commentaires, veuillez

Power au :

PP le service clientéle All S

Instructions d’origine.

© 2024 All Season Power LLC.

Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe®, et Power Joe® sont des
marques déposées utilisées sous licence de Weather Brands LLC.
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1-866-225-9723

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS



Données techniques

Longueur du boyau d’arrOSAge .......ccccceiiiiiieieciie ettt et e beenans 152 m
Diameétre du boyau d’arrOSage ........cccceeerieeieieece ettt enenan 1,6 cm
Matériau de la gaine externe.......oooeceeeeseceee e Polyéthyléne téréphtalate
Matériau de 1a gaine INTErIGUIE ...t PVC
Matériau des raCCOrdS ... Aluminium
Pression d’éclatement MaX. ...t 600 psi
PresSion d@ SEIVICE. ...ttt 100 - 200 PSI
o) o F-3N = AR 0,9 kg

&= Rondelle en caoutchouc

Arrivée
d'eau
(raccord
femelle)

Sortie d’eau
(raccord male)

)

Branchement du boyau d’arrosage sur un robinet

1. Retirez le boyau FIBERJACKET® de son emballage et déroulez-le complétement.

2. Attachez une buse de pulvérisation ou un accessoire d’irrigation a la sortie du boyau
d’arrosage.

3. Attachez I'entrée du boyau d’arrosage au robinet d’alimentation en eau de votre maison.

4. Ouvrez le robinet d’alimentation en eau du boyau d’arrosage.

Remisage du boyau d’arrosage

Vous pouvez remiser votre boyau FIBERJACKET® en utilisant n’importe quel dévidoir standard ou
en I'enroulant simplement prés d’un robinet. Pour prolonger la durée de vie
du boyau d’arrosage, ne le remisez pas dans un endroit directement exposé aux rayons du soleil.

REMARQUE : une fois que vous avez fini d’arroser, relachez la pression d’eau de votre boyau
FIBERJACKET® avant de le ranger. Pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre boyau d’arrosage,
coupez l'arrivée d’eau et retirez ou ouvrez la buse.



/\AVERTISSEMENT!

Danger d’étranglement. Tout boyau d’arrosage enroulé autour du cou peut étre a
I'origine de blessures graves ou méme fatales.

Garder hors de portée des enfants et des animaux familiers.

UNIQUEMENT POUR UTILISATION A LEXTERIEUR et pour une pression d’eau
inférieure 2 100 — 200 PSI.

NON DESTINE a des applications commerciales, pour une utilisation avec de I'eau
chaude ou a haute pression (par exemple avec un nettoyeur haute pression).
Toute utilisation inappropriée peut provoquer de graves dommages corporels et/ou
matériels ou détruire le boyau.

NE PAS laisser ce boyau d’arrosage sans surveillance lorsqu’il est utilisé ou sous pression.

Ce boyau d’arrosage N'EST PAS un jouet.

Entretien, réparations et assistance technique

Si votre boyau FIBERJACKET® AQUA JOE® AJFJH50-58-PRO nécessite une réparation ou un
entretien, veuillez appeler le service clientéle All Season Power au 1-866-225-9723.



LA PROMESSE DE ALL SEASON POWER A SES CLIENTS

Vous étes notre client et All Season Power (« All Season Power ») SE MET EN QUATRE pour vous servir. Nous
nous efforgons de vous rendre l'utilisation de nos produits aussi plaisante que possible. Malheureusement, il
peut arriver qu’un produit Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® ou Auto Joe® (« Produit ») ne fonctionne pas ou se
casse dans des conditions d’utilisation normales. Nous pensons qu’il est important que vous sachiez ce que
vous pouvez attendre de nous. C’est pourquoi nous avons une garantie limitée (« Garantie ») pour nos Produits.

NOTRE GARANTIE :

All Season Power déclare et garantit que les Produits neufs, d’origine, électriques ou non électriques sont
exempts de vices de matiére ou de fabrication et, lorsqu’ils font I'objet d’'une utilisation résidentielle et ménagére
ordinaire, les garantit pendant une période de deux ans a compter de la date de livraison a I'acheteur primitif
auprés de All Season Power ou d’un des revendeurs agréés de All Season Power, preuve d’achat a I'appui. Etant
donné que All Season Power ne peut pas contréler la qualité de ses Produits vendus par des revendeurs non
agréés, sauf stipulation contraire de la loi, la présente Garantie ne couvre pas les Produits achetés auprés de
vendeurs non agréés. Si votre Produit ne fonctionne pas ou si une piéce spécifique couverte par les modalités
de la présente Garantie fait I'objet d’'un probléme quelconque, All Season Power choisira (1) de vous envoyer une
piéce de rechange gratuite, (2) de remplacer le Produit par un produit neuf ou comparable, gratuitement, ou (3)
de réparer le Produit. Génial, n’est-ce pas?

La présente Garantie vous donne des droits judiciaires spécifiques, et vous pouvez également avoir
d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’une province ou d’un territoire a l'autre.

ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT :

All Season Power vous recommande vivement d’enregistrer votre Produit. Vous pouvez I'enregistrer
en ligne sur le site shopjoe.com/register, ou en imprimant et en envoyant par courrier une carte
d’enregistrement offerte en ligne sur notre site Web, ou par téléphone en appelant notre Service a la
clientéle au 1-866-225-9723, ou encore en nous envoyant un courriel a I'adresse help@shopjoe.com.
Le fait de ne pas enregistrer I'achat de votre Produit n’a aucune conséquence sur vos droits concernant
la garantie. Toutefois, I’enregistrement de votre Produit permettra a All Season Power de mieux répondre
au moindre besoin que vous pourriez avoir en matiére de service a la clientéle.

QUI PEUT REVENDIQUER LA COUVERTURE DE LA GARANTIE?
La présente Garantie est étendue par All Season Power a I'acheteur et propriétaire primitif du Produit.

QU’EST-CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT?

La présente Garantie ne s’applique pas si le Produit a été utilisé commercialement, pour des travaux non
résidentiels ou s’il fait I'objet d’une location. La présente Garantie ne s’applique pas non plus si le Produit a
été acheté auprés d’un revendeur non agréé. La présente garantie ne couvre pas non plus les changements
cosmeétiques qui n’affectent pas le rendement. Les piéces d’usure comme les courroies, les tariéres, les chaines
et les dents ne sont pas couvertes au titre de la présente Garantie et peuvent étre achetées en ligne sur le site
shopjoe.com/support ou en appelant le 1-866-225-9723.

0 AUTHENTIQUE
/ CERTIFIE

Gardez votre garantie intacte. Utilisez uniquement des piéces de rechange et des accessoires AUTHENTIQUES
CERTIFIES Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® et Auto Joe®. Lutilisation d’autres pieces et accessoires annulera la
garantie. Les piéces et accessoires authentiques peuvent étre trouvés et achetés en ligne sur shopjoe.com/support
en entrant le numéro de modéle de votre produit.

shopjoe.com
R6_02272024



